

Record of Delegated Decision by Officer

| 11 | cis | •10 | n | +1 | \sim |
|----|-------|---------|----------|----|--------|
| ı | -1.17 | | | | |
| | | | | | |

Child Poverty Prevention Programme 'Pillar 1' element A

Is this decision Key or Non-key?

Non-key

If the decision is Key, has the decision been published on the Forward Plan?

Not applicable

Is this decision subject to Call-in?

No

Decision:

The Director of Policy and Performance is recommended to approve the award of grant funding as follows, to deliver 'Poverty Proofing the school day' and 'school uniform policy into practice' aspects of 'Pillar 1' of the North of Tyne Child Poverty Prevention Programme:

Children North East, a total award to the value of £62,337

Background papers: Child Poverty Prevention Programme Cabinet Report June 2021.

Delegation:

Minute number 9 of the Cabinet meeting held on 8th June 2021.

The Head of Paid Service be authorised, in consultation with the Portfolio Holder, to finalise next steps in taking forward the programme, including securing appropriate funding.

Consultation:

| Portfolio Holder: | Yes |
|------------------------|-----|
| Monitoring Officer: | Yes |
| Chief Finance Officer: | Yes |

Name and Title of the Decision-Maker:

Ruth Redfern, Director of Policy and Performance



Record of Delegated Decision by Officer

Contact Officer:

Joanna Unthank

Senior Programme Manager (Child poverty prevention pilot)

Joanna.unthank@northoftyne-ca.gov.uk

07812995520

Delegated decision made and published: 27 June 2022